Automatical contribution of Petents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Jerows P. Fanucci Michael McAleenan Kirk E. Survitas 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Street Address: IDC GREPORATED Matched Street Address (e) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Charge of Name [] Charge of Name [] Charge of Name [] Char Doc. ID No.: 700394555 Greptively 2. Nature of conveyance: [] Security Agreement [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Merger Mame Matter Street Address (e) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Char Doc. ID No.: 700394555 Greptively 5. Patent Application No.(s) 3. Patent Application No.(s) [] The Gocoment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: No domignt. Source Description Mergen Source Mergen Matched Source Description Mergen Source Mergen Matched Source Description Source Source Description Mergen Source Mergen Matched Source Description Source Description Mergen Matched Source Description Source Description Mergen Matched Source Description Source Source Description Mergen Matched Source Description Mergen Matched Source Description Mergen Matched Source Description Mergen Mathed Boorisi Mergen Matched Source Description Mergen M	Rev 9/05 U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
<pre>thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Jerows P. Fanucci Michael Molleenan Kirk E. Survilas Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 2. Name sud address of receiving party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 2. Name is address (es) attached? [] Yes [X] Assignment (] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Doc. ID No: 700294555 Doc. J No.: 700294 Doc. J J Paclowed [] Yes [X] No Doc. J J Paclowed [] Yes [X] No Doc. J Paclowed [] Yes [X]</pre>	q	ATENTS ONLY				
Jerome P. Fanucci Michael McAleenan Kirk E. Survitas Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? [] Yes [X] No City: NCMURN State: MA Zip: 01801 Country: United States Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of [] Other Doc. ID No.: 700234555 6/26/06; e914406 and Execution Date: 5/26/06 respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together wich a new application, the execution date of the application s: A. Patent Application No. (s) I. Artent Application No. (s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should he mailed: Mangatin. Schwigh. Mangatin. Schwigh. Mangatin & Edeovici J.DP To be best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Attorney Name: Beverly Z. Hjorth Registration No. 32, 033 Signature: Mangatin umber of pages in Edeovice Signature for a signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Attorney Name: Beverly Z. Hjorth Registration No. 32, 033 Signature: Mangatin Schwigh. Mangatin Schwigh. Mang		arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy				
Michael McAleenan Kirk E. Survilas Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? [] Yes [X] No Cutry: WCBUENN State: MA Zip: 01801 Country: United States Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Cher Doc. 1700294555 (Z6/06; 8/14/06 and Execution Date: 6/26/06 respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No. (s) 11/452,132 filed June 13, 2006 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should Be mailed: Meingarten. Schurgin, Gagmabin & Lebovici JUP The Feat Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 5. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached coy is a true copy of the original document. Attorney Name: Beverly E. Hjorth Registration No. 32, 033 Signature: Mathematical number of pages in Mading cover sheet, attachents, and cocument: [6]	 Name of conveying party(ies) 	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? [! Yes [X] No Cutry: WOURN State: MA Zip: 01801 Country: United States Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [! Yes [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Doc. IDO: 700294555 6/25/05; 8/14/06 and Exacution Date: 5/25/05 respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional number statched? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should Be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gaggebin a Lebovici LiP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 Contry: United States 6. Total number of applications and patents nvolved [1] Do NT USE THIS SPACE 6. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any stateched opy is a theory of the original document. Attorney Name: Beverly E. Njorth Registration No. 32,033 Signature: MANNE States and adding cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6]	Michael McAleenan	Name: <u>KAZAK COMPOSITES, INCORPORATED</u>				
attached? [] Yes [X] No Country: United States Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Name [] Other Doc. ID No. 700294555 6/76/05; 8/14/06 and Execution Date: 6/26/05 respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Fatent Application No.(s) 11/452,132 filed June 13, 2006 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagmebin a Labovici DD The Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23.0804 DO NOT USE THIS GFACE 5. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Attorney Name: Beverly E. Hjorth Registration No. 32,033 Signature: Building Cover sheet, attachments, and cocument: [6]		Street Address: <u>10F GILL STREET</u>				
Country: United States Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Do C. ID NO.: 700294555 6/25/06; 8/14/06 and Execution Date: 5/25/06; 8/14/06 and Execution Date: 5/25/06; 8/14/06 and Execution number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/452,132 filed June 13, 2006 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gegmebin & Labovici LIB The Pay of Office Signare Boston, Massachusetts 02109 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-0804 DO NUT USE THIS SPACE 5. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Attorney Name: Beverly E. Hjorth Registration No. 32,033 Signature: Market Market States Sta						
[X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Doc. ID NO: 700294555 6/26/05; 8/14/06 and Execution Date: 6/26/05; 8/14/06 and Execution Date: 6/26/05; respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		-				
<pre>[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Doc. ID No.: 700294555 6/26/06; #/14/06 and Execution Date: 6/26/06 respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/452,132 filed June 13, 2006 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes (X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Meignatin & Lebovici LLP Then Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [] Enclosed S. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Attorney Name: Reverly E. Hjorth Registration No. 32, 033 Signature: EBH/dKh/340752.1 Total number of pages in Maing cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6]</pre>						
<pre>[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Doc. ID No.: 700294555 6/26/06; 8/14/06 and Execution Date: 5/26/06 respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/452,132 filed June 13, 2006 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten. Schurgin. Gamebin & lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-0804 Do NOT USE THIS SPACS 5. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Attorney Name: Beverly S. Hjorth Registration No. 32,033 Signature: BEH/dK/340752.1 Total number of pages infolding cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6]</pre>	3. Nature of conveyance:					
Name [] Other Doc. ID No.: 700294555 6/26/06; #/14/06 and Execution Date: 6/26/06 respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/452,132 filed June 13, 2006 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No S. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagmebin & Lebovici LiP Ten Post Office Square Do Nor USE THIS SPACS S. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Attorney Name: Beverly E. Hjorth Registration No. 32,033 Signature: BEH/dkh/340752.1 Total number of pages in fuding cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6]	[X] Assignment [] Merger					
Doc. ID No.: 70234555 6/26/06; 8/14/06 and Execution Date: 6/26/06; respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/452,132 filed June 13, 2006 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagmebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-0804 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Attorney Name: Beverly E. Hjorth Registration No. 32,033 Signature: BEH/dkh/340752.1 Total number of pages infinding cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6]						
Execution Date: <u>6/26/06 respectively</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) D. Patent No.(s) D. Patent No.(s) D. Patent No.(s) D. Patent No.(s) E. Patent No.(s) D. Patent No.(s) C. Total number of applications and patents Correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagmebin & Lebovici LIP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to D NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Attorney Name: Beverly E. Hjorth Registration No. 32,033 Signature: BEH/dkh/340752.1 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6]						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/452,132 filed June 13, 2006 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-0804 5. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Attorney Name: Beverly E. Hjorth Registration No. 32,033 Signature: BEH/dkh/340752.1 Total number of pages infudding cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6]						
application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/452,132 filed June 13, 2006 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-0804 Do NOT USE THIS SPACS 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Attorney Name: Beverly E. Hjorth Registration No. 32,033 Signature: BEH/dkh/340752.1 Total number of pages information comments, and document: [6]	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:				
11/452,132 filed June 13, 2006 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 6. Total number of applications and patents Involved [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-0804 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [] Enclosed 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Attorney Name: Beverly E. Hjorth Registration No. 32,033 Signature: BEH/dkh/340752.1 Total number of pages information gover sheet, attachments, and document: [6]	application is:					
<pre>correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-0804 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Attorney Name: Beverly E. Hjorth Registration No. 32,033 Signature: BEH/dkh/340752.1 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6]</pre>	11/452,132 filed June 13, 2006					
be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-0804 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Attorney Name: Beverly E. Hjorth Registration No. 32,033 Signature: BEH/dkh/340752.1 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6]		6. Total number of applications and patents				
Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-0804 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Attorney Name: Beverly E. Hjorth Registration No. 32,033 Signature: BEH/dkh/340752.1 Date Aptimute 72,20% Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6]	be mailed:	Involved [1]				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-0804 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Attorney Name: Beverly E. Hjorth Registration No. 32,033 Signature: BEH/dkh/340752.1 Date Aptember 72,2000 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6]	Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP					
[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-0804 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Attorney Name: Beverly E. Hjorth Registration No. 32,033 Signature: BEH/dkh/340752.1 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6]	Boston, Massachusetts 02109	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Deposit Account No. 23-0804 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Attorney Name: Beverly E. Hjorth Registration No. 32,033 Signature: BEH/dkh/340752.1 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6]		[] Enclosed				
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Attorney Name: Beverly E. Hjorth Registration No. 32,033 Signature: BEH/dkh/340752.1 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6]		•				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Attorney Name: Beverly E. Hjorth Registration No. 32,033 Signature: Determined Structure Date Statemined 72,2006 BEH/dkh/340752.1 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6]	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE				
Registration No. 32,033 Signature: Directory E. Month Date <u>Acatember 72,2006</u> BEH/dkh/340752.1 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6]	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
BEH/dkh/340752.1 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6]						
Attorney Decket No. KAZAK-022XX	BEH/dkh/340752.1 ()					
Attorney Docket No. KAZAK-032XX Sent VIA FACSIMILE to:						

Sent <u>VIA FACSIMILE</u> to: Assignment Division Recordation Services Fax No. (571) 273 0140

09/22/2006 14:48 FAX 6176950892

RightFax

..

÷

WSGL

9/6/06 11:48 PAGE 003/008 Fax Server

υ	0/	JU	Л.	2	υ	υ	Ο	
7	n	כר	0	1	F	E	F	

<u></u>					
Rev 5/08	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Fatent and Trademark Office CON FORM COVER SHEET				
	ATENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Fatents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of donveying party (les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Jerome P. Fanucci Michael McAleenan	Name: XAZAK COMPOSITES, INCORFORATED				
Kirk E. Survilás	Strear Address: <u>10F GILL STREET</u>				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yee [X] No	City: <u>WOBURN</u> State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>01801</u>				
	Country: United States				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? { } Yes [X] No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
[X] Assignment [] Merger					
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name					
[] Other 6/26/02- 6/16/05 and					
6/26/07; 8/14/06 and Execution Date: 6/26/05 respectively					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	4				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the					
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(e)					
11/452,132 filed June 13, 2006 Additional number	s attached? [] Yes [X] No				
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents				
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Involved [1]				
Weingarten, Schurgin,					
Gégnebin & Lebovici <u>LLP</u> Ter Vost Office square					
Bostop, Massachusetts 02109					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
	[] Enclosed (X] Authorized to be charged to				
	Deposit Account No. 23-0804				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Attorney Name: Beverly E. Hjorth Registration No. 32,033					
Signature: BEH/dkh/340752,1 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]					
	ou, accaennance, and document: [5]				
Attorney Docket No. KAZAK-032XX Sent VIA FACSIMILE 10:					
Assignment Division					

Sent <u>VIA FACSINILE</u> to: Assignment Division Recordation Services Fax No. (571) 273 0140

ς.

۰,

CH \$40.00 230804 11452132

PATENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Jerome P. Fanucci, residing at 4 Constitution Road, Lexington, Massachusetts 02421;

Michael McAleenan, residing at 44 Indian Point Road, Georgetown, Maine 04548;

Kirk E. Survilas, residing at 91 Fairview Avenue, Peabody, Massachusetts 01960,

hereby sell and assign to KAZAK COMPOSITES, INCORPORATED, a Massachusetts corporation, having a principal place of business at 10F Gill Street, Woburn, Massachusetts 01801, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention(s) in

STANCHION ASSEMBLY

and the United States Letters Patent therefor filed on June 13, 2006, Application No. 11/452,132, and any such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said KAZAK COMPOSITES, INCORPORATED, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said KAZAK COMPOSITES, INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to KAZAK COMPOSITES, INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns.

KAZAK-032XX

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Date: 6/20/06

JEROME P. FANUCCI

トロッカル deane. Witness (Signature)

Date: 6-26-06

Dale F. Jean Witness (Please Print Name)

9/6/06 11:48 PAGE 006/008

Fax Server

KAZAK-032XX

ş

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

geen. ENAN

Date: 8/14/06

Witness (Signature)

Date: 8.14-06

Witness (Please Print Name)

Ø 008

KAZAK-032XX

7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

KIRK E. SURVILAS

Date: <u>6-26-06</u>

Deane. lace. s and a second

Date: 6-26-06

Witness (Signature)

Dale F. Deane

Witness (Please Print Name)

337617.1

Intellectual Property Law Patents • Trademarks • Copyrights

Ton Post Office Square Boston, Massachusatts 02109 Tel. 617.542.2290 • Fax, 617.451,0313 www.wsglip.com

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

DATE: August 30, 2006

TO: <u>ASSIGNMENT DIVISION</u> Recordation Services

Beverly E. Hjorth

Fax No.: (571) 273 0140

No. of pages transmitted (including this page): 6

Our File: KAZAK-032XX

Your Ref:

FROM:

Application No. 11/452,132 Filed Date: June 13, 2006 Confirmation No.: 2073 Time:

Sent by: Debbi

A confirmation copy of this transmission will not be mailed unless the following is checked: { }

MESSAGE

Enclosed for filing please find an: Assignment for recordation including authorization to charge the associated fee (\$40.00) to the Deposit Account

340753.1

THIS MESSAGE MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL OR PRIVILEGED INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSON(S) IDENTIFIED ABOVE. IF IT HAS BEEN RECEIVED AT ANY OTHER PLACE OR HAS NOT BEEN CLEARLY RECEIVED, PLEASE CALL THE ABOVE IDENTIFIED SENDING PARTY COLLECT FOR INSTRUCTIONS. DO NOT SHOW OR DISTRIBUTE THIS MESSAGE TO ANYONE OTHER THAN THE INTENDED RECIPIENT(S). THANK YOU. RightFax

÷

9/6/06 11:48 PAGE 002/008 Fax Server



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 06, 2006

PTAS

WEINGARTEN, SCHURGIN, GAGNEBIN, ET AL. TEN POST OFFICE SQUARE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 *700284555A*

7002845557

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700284555

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

1. WRONG YEAR FOR THE FIRST EXECUTION DATE.

RHONDA NICOL, SUPERVISOR ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

WSGL WEINGARTEN, SCHURGIN, GAGNEBIN & LEBOVICI LLP

Intellectual Property Law Patents • Trademarks • Copyrights

Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 Tel. 617.542.2290 • Fax. 617. 451.0313 www.wsglip.com

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

DATE: September 22, 2006

TO: <u>ASSIGNMENT DIVISION</u> Recordation Services Fax No.: (571) 273 0140

FROM: Beverly E. Hjorth

No. of pages transmitted (including this page): 9

Our File: KAZAK-032XX

Time:

Your Ref:

Application No. 11/452,132 Filed Date: June 13, 2006 Confirmation No.: 2073 Sent by: Debbi

A confirmation copy of this transmission will not be mailed unless the following is checked: []

MESSAGE

Enclosed for filing please find an: Assignment for recordation including authorization to charge the associated fee (\$40.00) to the Deposit Account

340753.1

THIS MESSAGE MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL OR PRIVILEGED INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSON(S) IDENTIFIED ABOVE. IF IT HAS BEEN RECEIVED AT ANY OTHER PLACE OR HAS NOT BEEN CLEARLY RECEIVED, PLEASE CALL THE ABOVE IDENTIFIED SENDING PARTY COLLECT FOR INSTRUCTIONS. DO NOT SHOW OR DISTRIBUTE THIS MESSAGE TO ANYONE OTHER THAN THE INTENDED RECIPIENT(S). THANK YOU.

RECORDED: 09/22/2006